District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia. NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division

Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies

District IV					2040 Sout Santa Fe, 1					Fee I	Lease - 5 Copies NDED REPORT	
APPLI	CATIC	1 (Operator Name a Sonat Raton, P.O. Box	and Address L.L. C. 190	, RE-ENT	ER, DE	EPEN,	180514	² OGRID	Number	A ZONE	
3 Propert	Raton, NM 87740 3 Property Code Vermejo Park				Property Name	ıch		30 – 007-20		"Well N VPR B- erly Van		
	-010 -			⁷ S	urface Loca	tion					,	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/V	West line	County	
G	31	30N	19E		2193'	F	NL	1633'	F	EL	Colfax	
<u> </u>		8]	Proposed E	Bottom Hole	Location I	f Differe	ent Fron	n Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/V	West line	County	
	J.,	9 P ₁	roposed Pool 1	- 				10 Pror	osed Pool	12		
			Vermejo					_	Raton			
			·								1 - 111	
	Type Code E		12 Well Type Co		13 Cable/Rotary Completion Rig			Lease Type Code 15 (Ground Level Elevation 7692' (GL)	
	ultiple 100		17 Proposed De 2200'	pth	18 Formation Ver Vermejo	mejo					Spud Date ary 7, 2000	
	-100	<u> </u>		Proposed Ca	asing and Co	ement P	1	- Tot It valiable			at y 7, 2000	
Hole Si	ize	Casi	ng Size	Casing weig					stimated TOC			
11"		· · ········	5/8"	24#			327'		300 sx.			
7 7/8		+	5 ½ 17				174.5' 462		2 sx.			
									· · · · ·			
,			-									
					or PLUG BACK		lata on the	present productiv	e zone an	nd proposed	new productive	
,	Ū			4 ¾" bit on 2 7/8	=							
1	•	=			se circulate clean	with fresh	or clean pro	duced water to PI	3TD at 21	44'.		
		-	on/Houston offi	ces.								
		and reverse cir										
		quipment and			1			•				
			given above is t	rue and complete	e to the	1	ØIL CO	DISERVAT	DON I	DIVISIO	ON	
best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:				Ap	proved by	F1-	2 John	w				
Printed name: Donald R. Lankford				Tit	le: DIS	TRIC	T SUPER	VISC	OR			
Title: Senior I					Ap	proval Date	12/2	7/49	Expiratio	n Date:	2/27/00	
Date: 12/20/9			Phone: (505	5) 445-4620		nditions of					1 - 1	
						ached \square						

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

State of New Mexico Energy, Numerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revland 1-1-89

District Office	36),	K640%0 1-1-2)
<u>- DISTRICT 1</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobby, NR.C 88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS P.O. Box 2088	ION WELL API NO. 30-007-20085
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, 1934 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088	S. Indicate Type of Lease
DISTRICT III		STATE FEE X
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Arico, 201 57410		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	ICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
DIFFERENT RESER	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BAC RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" :-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name of Utilit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well:	TOTY TON GOOD THOSE GOALS.	Van Bremmer Canyon 3019
MEIT OT OT	onex Coal Methane	
2. Name of Operator		8. Well No.
Pennzoil Exploration 8	x Production Company	311-G 9. Pool name or Wildcat
-	n TY 77252	Wildcat
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter _G :16	533 Feet From The East Line and	2193 Feet From The North Line
Section 31		9E NMPM Colfax County
	10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR	R, etc.)
11: Check	Appropriate Pow to Indicate Nature of N	
NOTICE OF INT	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of No	
		SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL W	ORK ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE	DRILLING OPNS. X PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CASING TES	T AND CEMENT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER:	-
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operational) SEE RULE 1103.	tions (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent d	
8/1/91 Start of workd.		
	ent, pull rods and tubing.	
2. Set CIBP @ 1788' w/2 s	sks (18') class A @ 15.6 ppg on	plug.
	sks (108') class A @ 15.6 ppg.	Fill to surface $w/35$ barrels gel mud
@ 9.4 ppg: 4 Place 6 sks (50') surf	Eace plug w/class A @ 15.6 ppg.	
		from location. Site may be used for
storage.		
	+3' of 11 3/4", 42 1b/ft set @ 4	
	327' of 8 5/8", 24 lb.ft set @ 3 2174.5' of 5 1/2", 17 lb/ft set	
7. All work completed 8/2		<u> </u>
, -		
I hereby early that the information shows in tage,	and complete to the boat of my knowledge and built	
SIGNATURE		ons Superintendent 8/8/91
TYPEOR PRINT NAME I. D. Willi	amson	TELEPICAE NO. 376-2817
(This space for State Utc)	7	
(X 9 /h.	Mun DISTRICT	SUPERVISOR 0.15-91
APTROVED BY 19 C 10	mu	8-15-9/

Submit 3 Copies
to Appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-1C3
Revlad 1-1-59

District Office				11100011107
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, 177.1 88240		ATION DIVISION ox 2088	WELL API NO. 30-007-20085	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210		exico 87504-2088	5. Indicate Type of Leas	
DISTRICTIII				STATE FEE
1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Leas	: Na
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRI DIFFERENT RESE	ICES AND REPORTS ON OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DE RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION F 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS	EEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A OR PERMIT	7. Lease Name or Unit. Ban Bremmer	
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER	Coal Methane		
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No	·
Pennzoil Exploration 3. Address of Operator	& Production Compa	any		
P.O. Box 2967, Housto	n, TX 77252	•	9. Pool name or Wilder Wildcat	
	Feet From The	Line and	Feet From The	U
Section	Township	Range	NMPM	County
	10. Elevation (Show to 7692 GR	whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	1/2	
11. Check	Appropriate Box to Indi	icate Nature of Notice	Parast or Other De	
NOTICE OF IN	FENTION TO:		IBSEQUENT REP	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	GD !		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON				ERING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLI		G AND ABANDONIAENT
OTHER:		CASING TEST AND	CEMENT JOB	.•
12. Describe Proceed on Complete Co.		OTHER:		
 Describe Proposed or Completed Open work) SEE RULE 1103. 	itions (Clearly state all perinent d	etails, and give persinent dases, in	cluding estimated date of start	ing any proposed
7/26/91				
1. Remove surface equ	ipment, pull rods	and tubing.		
2. Set CIBP @ 1780' w				
3. Set CIBP @ 1385' w				ce with Gel mu
4. Place 6 sks (50') 5. Place well marker,				: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
for storage.	TITI pits, temove	e junk and debits	riom location. S	ite may be used
	•			
*		•		
•				
I hereby certify that the information stove it true	and complete to the best of my knowled	dge md belief.		
SIGNATURE A COMMITTEE	MMon	_ mr Operations S	unorintaa .	
TYPE OR PRINT HAVE L. D. Wi	lliamson	<u> </u>	The tracendent by	πε - 7/09/91
This space for State Like)			TE	етноже но. <u>376-2817</u>
(rec 104 state (ste)	1. //	سر الراب يغير المرابعة برها بالاستان فالهيمي		
	1 L			

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Ainerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-105

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Revised 1-1-89

WELL API NO.

30-007-20085

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artes	ia NM 88210	3	Santa Fe	, New Mex	ico 8	7504-208	38	1). Indicate ly		ATE	FEE X
	14, 14141 00210							-	State Oil &			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., A	ziec, NM 87410											
WELL C	COMPLETION (OR REC	COMPLE	ETION REF	PORT	AND LO	G					
la. Type of Well:									1. Lease Nam	e or Unit Agr	ement l	Vame
OIL WELL	GAS WELL		DRY 🔝	OTHER C	oai	methan	<u>e</u>			emmer C	anyon	ı
b. Type of Completion	:			D					3019			
NEW X WORK	DEEPEN _	BACK		RESVR OT	HER							
2. Name of Operator			_				_	8	3. Well No.			
Pennzoil Ex	-	and Pr	coduct	ion Comp	any				311-G). Pool name	or Wildon		
3. Address of Operator		. mv	7725	า				,	Wildcat			
P.O. Box 29	767, Houston	1, IA	1123.						WIIdcal			
	G : 1633	Feet F	From The	East		Line a	nd	2193	Feet F	rom The	Nor	th Line
Section 31		Town	ship 30	ON	Range	19E		NM	РМ С	olfax		County
•	11. Date T.D. Reach			ompl. (Ready i	o Prod.)				k RKB, RT, G			
	6/25/89		8/1					2 GR			7693	
15. Total Depth 2200	16. Plug Bac 2144			17. If Multiple Many Zon	ae'7 '	но w 12	18.	Drilled By	Rotary Tool 0-2200	6 1) !	Cable To	XOLE
19. Producing Interval(s)			tom. Name	:		1.2	1			0. Was Direc	tional Su	rvey Made
1406-1974	-	-									28	•
21. Type Electric and Ot									22. Was We			
GR, Dual In	duction, De	ensity	, Neut	tron, Ca	lipe	r, Dri	ft			Ye	S	
23.		CAS	ING R	ECORD	Reno	rt all str	ines	set in u	/e11)			
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LE			TH SET		OLE SIZE			ENTING R	ECORD	AM	OUNT PULLED
11 3/4	42					3/4	$\overline{}$		s Class			0
8 5/8	24		327		11			300 sl	ks Class	G		0
5 1/2	17		2174	4.5	7 7	7/8		462 sl	ks Class	: G		0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
24.		INE	R RECO	ממו			1	25.	77.1	BING REC	מפסר	
SIZE	ТОР		TOM	SACKS CE	MENT	SCRE	FN	ــــا ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	SIZE	DEPTH		PACKER SET
				Janear Co		Dera	,,,,,		2 7/8	2035		NA NA
26. Perforation reco	ord (interval, size	and nu	ımber)	n= 1/71	7/	27. A	CID,	SHOT, F	RACTURI	CEMEN	T, SQI	JEEZE, ETC.
1970-74 4- 1959-62 1898-1900	'' 1	597-99 536-38	_ 17	PF 1471- 1406-	· 74 -08	DEPTH				* .		ERIAL USED
1898-1900 1812-14	# †	525-27	7 ''			1800-				00 lbs.		
1898-1900		494-96 482-84	•			1406-	-159	19	205,0	00 lbs.	san	<u>d</u>
28.				PRODU	CTIO	N			!			• •
Date First Production 8/19/89			Method (1/2)	Flowing, gas lij			d type	pump)		Well State Produ		or Shw-in)
Date of Test 9/4/89	Hours Tested 24	Ch.	oke Size NA	Prod'n Fo		Oil - Вы.	-	Gas - MC 33		/ater - Bbl. 134		Gas - Oil Ratio NA
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure		lculated 24 tur Rate			Gas - N	ACF		er - BbL 34	Oil Grav	•	- (Corr.)
NA 29. Disposition of Gas (S	iold used for fuel we	nied etc.)		0		1 33		t-		inessed By	N.	L7
Flared	on, wen for just, ve	··· EU, EI(.)								rry Cas	ey	
30. List Attachments Co	oal summary	attac	ched.						I			
Electric and												
31. I hereby certify tha	the information s	hown on	both sides	s of this form	is true	and compl	ele to	the best o	f my knowle	dge and bel	ief	
1.4	() 94/1///	/. ·		Printed	_							
Signature / 1	JULLE	111/	ENN	Name L	. D.	Willia	mso	nTide	Operati	ons Sup	t. Dat	9/6/89ع

RECEIVED

le of New Mexico Submit 3 Copies Form C-103 JUL 17 1989 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department to Appropriate Revised 1-1-89 District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WESTERN DIVISION DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobby NM 83240 P.O. Box 2088 30-007-20085 DISTRICT Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease FEE X STATEL DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" Van Bremmer Canyon (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) i. Type of Well: 3019 MET □ METT [onex Coal methane 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company 311G 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX Wildcat 4. Well Location Unit Letter G : 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line 30N 19E ship 30N Range 19E
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Township NMPM Colfax 7692 GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB | X OTHER: OTHER: Completed drilling X i 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 6-01-89 Spud Drilled 14 3/4" hole to 44'. Set and cement 2 jts (43'), 11 3/4", 42 lb, H-40, 6-02-89 ST&C conductor w/60 sks, class "G" w/2% CaCl @ 15.8 PPG. Cement to surface. Drilled 11" hole to 333'. Set and cement 12 jts (327') 8 5/8", 24 lb, J-55, ST&C 6-04-89 w/300sks, class "G" w/2% CaCl @ 15.8 PPG cement to surface. Test casing and BOP w/600 psi for 30 min. No pressure drop. 6-18-89 6-21-89 Drill to 1675' on air. Switch to mud, 7 7/8 hole. Drill to 2018' on mud, 7 7/8" hole. 6-23-89 Cored 2018' to 2042'. 6-24-89 6-25-89 Drill 7 7/8" hole to 2200'. Set and cement 81 jts (2174.54') 5 1/2" 17 lbs, J-55, LT&C casing $w/462~{\rm sks}$ 6-26-89 silicalite cement @ 11 PPG. Cement to surface. Bump plug w/1000 psi. Well shut in waiting on completion. I hereby certify that the information above is true, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. LUMBAN ME OPERATIONS SUPT WILLIAMSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME This space for State Use)

CONDITIONS OF ATTROVAL IF MY:

_ mg DISTRICT SUPERVISOR mg

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies
For Loase - 5 copies

State of New Mexico En. , erals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088

New Mexico 87504-2088

r	I MO. (askigoed by OCD on them Wells)
	30-007-20085
7	Indicate Time of Leave

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210 DISTRICT III

MAY 1 8 1080

b. Type of Well: Officer Coal Methane SNOCK SNOCK SNOCK SNOCK SOME SNOCK SOME SNOCK SOME SNOCK SOME SNOCK SOME SNOCK SNOCK SOME SNOCK SNO	1000 100 21-22-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	1 0 1909						
Type of Work: DRILL X RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK Van Bremmer Canyon 3019	APPLICATION FOR PERMITE	PURILLINDEEPEN, OR	PLUG BACK					
b. Type of Well: ORL ONS. WELL OTHER Coal Methane SENCE XXX MULTURE 20NE XX 2	1a. Type of Work:			7. Lease Na	zne o <u>r</u> Unit Ag	preement Name		
b. Type of Well: Other Coal Methane Service Mountaine Service Mountaine Mount		DEEPEN	PLUG BACK 🔲	Van Br	emmer Ca	mvon		
Name of Operator Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company 311G 3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 2967, Houston; TX 77252 4. Well Location Unit Letter G: 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line Section 31 Township 30N Range 19E NMPM Colfax County 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formstion 12. Rotary or C.T. 2300' Vermejo Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Stanis Plug. Bond blanket June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface				1		,		
Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company 311G 9. Pool same or Wildcal 9. Pool same or Wildcal 9. Pool same or Wildcal 10. Pool same or Wildcal 10. Proposed Depth 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formstion 12. Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 311G 9. Pool same or Wildcal 9. Pool same or Wildcal 9. Pool same or Wildcal 10. Proposed Depth Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line NMPM Colfax County 11. Formstion 12. Rotary or C.T. Rotary 15. Drilling Courractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start June 10. 1989 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 Surface		nane 20NE XX	20NE					
9. Pool same or Wildcat 10. Pool same or Wildcat 11. Pool same or Wildcat 12. Rotary or C.T. 13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond blanket 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will stant June 10. 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	2. Name of Operator				_ _			
Address of Operator P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX 77252 4. Well Location Unit Letter G: 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line Section 31 Township 30N Range 19E NMPM Colfax County 10. Proposed Depth 11. Formstion 12. Rotary or CT. 2300' Vermejo Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Phug. Bond blanket June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	Pennzoil Exploration and Pro	oduction Company						
Well Location Unit Letter G : 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line	1. Address of Operator	77050		9. Pool sam	e or Wildcat			
Unit Letter G : 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line	P.O. Box 2967, Houston, TX	11252						
10. Proposed Depth 11. Formstice 12. Rotary or C.T. 2300' Verme jo Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Stants Plug Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will stant June 10. 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM	Well Location Unit Letter G: 1633 Feet From The east Line and 2193 Feet From The north Line							
2300' Vermejo Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Stants Pfug. Bond 51. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will stant June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	Section 31 Towns	nip 30N Range	19E	MPM Co	lfax	Coun	;y	
2300' Vermejo Rotary 13. Elevations (Show whather DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Stants Pfug. Bond 51. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will stant June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface		////// 10. Penassed Death	//////////////////////////////////////	//////////////////////////////////////		12. Rotary or C.T.	///	
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 Surface					-	•		
7692 GR blanket June 10, 1989 17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	13. Flevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16. Approx. I			
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface		blanket			June_1	0.1989		
12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM							
12-1/4 8-5/8 24 350 175 surface	SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP		
7-7/8 5-1/2 17 2300 450 surface		24	350	175	·	surface		
					450 surface			
	j	1		j .			1	

- 1. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 350' with air.
- 2. Set 8-5/8" casing and cement to surface.
- 3. Drill 7-7/8" hole to TD.

4. Set $5-1/2$ " casing to 2300' and cement to 5. The well will be completed by perforation		3" tubing.
F. S. STUTTLAND COURT FOR TOURING SERVICES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SERVICES SERVICES TO THE SERVICES OF THE SER	APERIO, VIIVARET I DE 90 PERMETOY III 8-75-8 UNILESS PRILLID UNDERW	
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: #PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZO	ONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
	Project Manager	DATE 5/1/89 713
TYPEORPRINT NAME R. D. Osterhout		TELEPHONE NO. 546-4774
(This space for State Use)	DISTRICT SUPERMED	DATE 5-15-89
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL F ANY: No allawable w	ill be given until	NSL has
co: Jimmy Smith Dever approved		

12CL 9

N' N' ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS | WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 14-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator 311G Van Bremmer Canyon Pennzoil Exploration & Production Co. County Range Unit Letter COLFAX T30N R19E 31 Actual Footage Location of Well: NORTH **EAST** 2193 feet from the line and feet from the Dedicated Acreage: Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. 7692 Vermejo 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ___ Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the R. D. Osterhout Position Project Manager Company **PEPCO** /633 Date May 8, 1989 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

1590

2000